

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 461, Page 1, Section 52.05, Line 17, by deleting the word, “Venue” and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the words, “Personal Jurisdiction”; and
3

4 Further amend said bill, Page 2, said rule, Line 20, by deleting the words, “that venue” and inserting
5 in lieu thereof the words, “this jurisdiction”; and
6

7 Further amend said bill, page, and rule, Line 21 by deleting the words, “proper venue” and inserting
8 in lieu thereof the word, “jurisdiction”; and
9

10 Further amend said bill, page, and rule, Line 23, by deleting the words, “proper venue” and
11 inserting in lieu thereof the words, “personal jurisdiction against each defendant”; and
12

13 Further amend said bill, page, and rule, Line 24 by deleting the words, “proper venue” and inserting
14 in lieu thereof the words, “personal jurisdiction”; and
15

16 Further amend said bill and page, Rule 52.06, Lines 6 through 8 by deleting all of said lines and
17 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
18

19 “52.05(c), such plaintiff or defendant shall be severed from the action and the claims as to that party
20 shall be dismissed without prejudice.”; and
21

22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____